Visit www.kennametal.com or contact your local Authorized Kennametal Distributor.
ERICKSON™
Superior Gripping
• Heavy and fine milling applications.
• Great accuracy ≤5μm (.0002") at 3 x D and best gripping system.
• Pre-balanced to high specifications.
• Versatile as a collet chuck with the use of reduction sleeves.
For bearing milling chucks when grip counts. ERICKSON — the industry

0
T
S
 S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
A418 www.kennametal.com
D1 D1 max D2 L1S
order number catalog number mm in mm in mm in mm in
4053779 KM50TSRDC16106M 3 .098 16 .630 56 2.205 106,0 4.055
KM50TS™ Shank Tools
� RDC • Drill Chuck
order number catalog number D1 D2 L1 L9 V
lock
screw
wrench size
lock screw Nm
stop
screw
wrench size
stop screw kg lbs
3795102 KM50TSWN06065M 6 25 65 30 10 SS03M012 3mm 7 571.060 2,5mm 0,49 1.07
3795103 KM50TSWN08065M 8 28 65 30 10 SS03M014 4mm 15 571.067 3mm 0,53 1.16
3795104 KM50TSWN10070M 10 35 70 35 10 SS03M018 5mm 25 571.068 4mm 0,66 1.46
3795105 KM50TSWN12080M 12 42 80 40 10 SS03M023 6mm 35 571.074 5mm 0,91 2.00
3795106 KM50TSWN14080M 14 44 80 40 10 SS03M023 6mm 35 571.074 5mm 0,95 2.10
3795107 KM50TSWN16085M 16 48 85 43 10 SS03M025 6mm 50 571.075 6mm 1,13 2.49
3795108 KM50TSWN18085M 18 50 85 43 10 SS03M025 6mm 50 571.075 6mm 1,18 2.61
3795109 KM50TSWN20095M 20 52 95 45 10 SS03M026 8mm 95 571.076 6mm 1,69 3.05
3795110 KM50TSWN25100M 25 65 100 50 10 SS03M027 10mm 135 571.077 6mm 2,06 4.53
3795111 KM50TSWN32105M 32 72 105 54 10 SS03M029 10mm 160 571.077 6mm 2,50 5.51
� WN • Whistle Notch Adapter
NOTE: Do not overtighten lock screw; use torque recommendations above.
Supplied with lock screw and stop screw.
Lock screw and stop screw wrenches are not included.

 S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
A419www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number D1 D2 L1 L9
lock
screw
wrench size
lock screw Nm kg
3812617 KM50TSEM10050M 10 35 50 45 SS03M018 5mm 25 0,53
3812618 KM50TSEM12055M 12 42 55 50 SS03M023 6mm 35 0,65
3812619 KM50TSEM16060M 16 48 60 53 SS03M025 6mm 50 0,79
3812620 KM50TSEM20060M 20 52 60 55 SS03M026 8mm 95 0,84
3812621 KM50TSEM25080M 25 65 80 60 SS03M027 10mm 135 1,59
3812622 KM50TSEM32085M 32 72 85 65 SS03M029 10mm 160 1,94
order number catalog number D1 D2 L1 L9
lock
screw
wrench size

k
 T
o
o
ls
A420 www.kennametal.com
KM50TS™ Shank Tools
SMC Shell Mill Adapters with Through Coolant
order number catalog number D1 D2 L1
lock
screw
drive
key
wrench size
lock screw kg
3950842 KM50TSSMC22028M 22 49 28 MS1234 KDK22M 8mm 0,54
3950913 KM50TSSMC27032M 27 60 32 KLSS27M KDK27M 10mm 0,77
3950914 KM50TSSMC32040M 32 78 40 KLSS32M KDK32M 14mm 1,30
� SMC •  Metric
� SMC/SM2C-KM • Inch
NOTE: Do not overtighten lock screw.
Supplied with lock screw and drive keys.
Interchangeable coolant-style lock screws are available and must be ordered separately; see page L38.
Lock screw wrench not included.
order number catalog number D1 D2 L1
lock
screw
drive
key
wrench size
lock screw lbs
3950836 KM50TSSMC050102 1/2 1.44 1.024 KLS05 KDK04 3/16 .92
3950838 KM50TSSM2C075102 3/4 1.46 1.024 KLS07 — 1/4 1.02
3950837 KM50TSSMC075102 3/4 1.75 1.024 KLS07 KDK05 3/16 1.08
3950840 KM50TSSM2C100126 1 2.19 1.260 KLS10 KDK06 5/16 1.53
3950839 KM50TSSMC100126 1 2.75 1.260 KLS10 KDK06 5/16 1.81
3950841 KM50TSSMC125157 1 1/4 2.88 1.575 KLS12 KDK08 5/16 2.60
KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_A420_A421.qxp:WIDIA  10:13 AM  Page A420
K
M

o
o
ls
A421www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number D1 D2 L1 L13
lock
screw
lock
screw
wrench size
lock screw
combi
driver ring
combi
drive key kg
3862017 KM50TSCS22040M 22 40 40 31 MS1234 — 8 mm CDR22M CDK22M 0,61
3862018 KM50TSCS27042M 27 48 42 33 — KLS27M — CDR27M CDK27M 0,79
3862019 KM50TSCS32050M 32 58 50 38 — KLS32M — CDR32M CDK32M 1,19
� CS • Metric
NOTE: Do not overtighten lock screw.
Supplied with lock screw, drive ring, and key.
Lock screw wrench not included.

h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
A422 www.kennametal.com
KM50TS™ Shank Tools
Screw-On Adapters for Modular Milling Cutters
� STC
order number catalog number DCB G D2 D21 L1 L2 L20 L21 kg
4137801 KM50TSSTC06059M 6,5 M6 10 11 59 10 35 35 0,36
4137802 KM50TSSTC06084M 6,5 M6 10 12 84 10 60 60 0,37
4137823 KM50TSSTC06109M 6,5 M6 10 14 109 10 85 85 0,40
4137824 KM50TSSTC08059M 8,5 M8 13 15 59 10 33 35 0,37
4137825 KM50TSSTC08084M 8,5 M8 13 18 84 10 58 60 0,42
4137826 KM50TSSTC08109M 8,5 M8 13 23 109 10 83 85 0,51
4137827 KM50TSSTC08134M 8,5 M8 13 23 134 10 108 110 0,56
4137828 KM50TSSTC10059M 10,5 M10 18 20 59 10 33 35 0,41
4137829 KM50TSSTC10084M 10,5 M10 18 25 84 10 58 60 0,51
4137830 KM50TSSTC10109M 10,5 M10 18 25 109 10 83 85 0,57
4137831 KM50TSSTC10134M 10,5 M10 18 28 134 10 108 110 0,61
4137832 KM50TSSTC12059M 12,5 M12 21 24 59 10 33 35 0,44
4137833 KM50TSSTC12084M 12,5 M12 21 24 84 10 58 60 0,51
4137834 KM50TSSTC12109M 12,5 M12 21 28 109 10 83 85 0,64
4137835 KM50TSSTC12134M 12,5 M12 21 31 134 10 108 110 0,79
NOTE: For technical information, see page M96–97.
KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_A422_A423.qxp:WIDIA  10:13 AM  Page A422
K
M
5
0
T
S
 S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
A423www.kennametal.com
D1 D2 L1
order number catalog number
TQCS
adapter size mm in mm in mm in kg lbs
3964133 KM50TSST1050M 1 19 .749 35 1.375 50 1.971 0,48 1.06
3964134 KM50TSST2075M 2 31 1.222 51 2.000 75 2.955 0,89 1.95
� ST • Solid Tap Chuck
NOTE: Quick-change tap adapters available and must be ordered separately; see page J76.
KM50TS™ Shank Tools

L1 assy
KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_A424_A425.qxp:WIDIA  10:13 AM  Page A425
K
M
50
T
S
 A
d
ap
te
rs
A426 www.kennametal.com
D2 L1 L13
order number catalog number mm in mm in mm in kg lbs
3959978 KM50TSGB50100M 50 1.97 100 3.94 82 3.23 1,59 3.49
� GB • Gage Bar
D1 D2 L1
order number catalog number
CSMS

T
S
 S
ha
nk
 T
o
o
ls
A427www.kennametal.com
D2 L1
order number catalog number
CSWS
system size mm in mm in kg lbs
3862043 KM50TSMT1095M 1 25 .984 95 3.740 0,57 1.26
3862044 KM50TSMT2110M 2 32 1.260 110 4.331 0,77 1.70
3862045 KM50TSMT3130M 3 40 1.575 130 5.118 1,12 2.47
3862046 KM50TSMT4150M 4 48 1.890 150 5.906 1,54 3.40
� MT • Morse Taper Adapter
KM50TS™ Shank Tools
Morse Tapers • KM™ Extensions
D2 L1
order number catalog number
CSWS
system size mm in mm in
wrench size
actuation screw Nm ft. lbs.
spare parts
package kg lbs
3862083 KM50TSS50070M KM50 50 1.969 70 2.756 10mm 27-34 20-25 KM50PKG3S 0,92 2.03
3862084 KM50TSS50100M KM50 50 1.969 100 3.937 10mm 27-34 20-25 KM50PKG3S 1,37 3.02
� S • KM Extension
KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_A426_A427.qxp:WIDIA  2:22 PM  Page A427
K
M

n
k
 T
o
o
ls
A428 www.kennametal.com
D2 L1 L2
order number catalog number
CSWS
system size mm in mm in mm in
wrench size
actuation screw Nm ft. lbs.
spare parts
package kg lbs
3862071 KM50TSS32070M KM32 32 1.260 70 2.756 52 2.047 5mm 8-11 6-8 KM32PKG3S 0,61 1.34
3862072 KM50TSS40080M KM40 40 1.575 80 3.150 62 2.441 6mm 12-16 9-12 KM40PKG3S 0,84 1.86
� S • KM Reducer
KM50TS™ Shank Tools
KM™ Reducers • Blanks
D2 L1
order number catalog number mm in mm in
hardness
range kg lbs
3851267 KM50TSBN73135M 73 2.874 135 5.315 32-38 HRC 4,15 9.16
3851268 KM50TSBN75062M 75 2.953 62 2.441 32-38 HRC 1,84 4.06
3851266 KM50TSBN105062M 105 4.134 62 2.441 32-38 HRC 3,15 6.95
� BN • Blank
KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_A428_A429.qxp:WIDIA  10:14 AM  Page A428